

t

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14375/2011

PYARI JAN

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DIV.MAN. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.2 submits that respondent No.2 is an unnecessary party and steps are being taken to delete him from the party array. If that be so, take steps within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 8.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB